

FILED  
JUN 8 - 2009  
OFFICE OF THE CLERK  
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

No. 08-810

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

SALLY L. CONKRIGHT, PATRICIA M. NAZEMETZ,  
LAWRENCE M. BECKER AND XEROX  
CORPORATION RETIREMENT INCOME  
GUARANTEE PLAN,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

PAUL J. FROMMERT, ET AL.,  
*Respondents.*

---

On Petition For A Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Second Circuit

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS**

---

MICHAEL D. RYAN  
XEROX CORPORATION  
45 Glover Avenue  
Norwalk, CT 06856

MARGARET A. CLEMENS  
NIXON PEABODY LLP  
Clinton Square  
P.O. Box 31051  
Rochester, NY 14603

ROBERT D. WICK  
*Counsel of Record*  
RICHARD C. SHEA  
JONATHAN L. MARCUS  
CHRISTIAN J. PISTILLI  
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP  
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  
Washington, DC 20004  
(202) 662-6000

June 2009

*Counsel for Petitioners*

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF .....	1
I. REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED ON THE FIRST QUESTION.....	1
A. Trust Law Mandates Deference To The Plan Administrator. ....	3
B. The Decision Below Was Not Premised On The Fact That The Plan Administrator Interpreted The “Same Terms” On Remand. ....	8
C. The Plan Is Not “Silent” Regarding The Offset .....	9
II. REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED ON THE SECOND QUESTION.....	13
CONCLUSION .....	14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Page(s)

#### CASES

<i>Canseco v. Construction Laborers Pension Trust</i> , 93 F.3d 600 (9th Cir. 1996) .....	7
<i>Colton v. Colton</i> , 127 U.S. 300 (1888) .....	4
<i>Eaton v. Eaton</i> , 132 A. 10 (N.H. 1926) .....	4
<i>Finch v. Wachovia Bank &amp; Trust Co.</i> , 577 S.E.2d 306 (N.C. Ct. App. 2003) .....	5
<i>Firestone Tire &amp; Rubber Co. v. Bruch</i> , 489 U.S. 101 (1989) .....	3, 5, 6
<i>Gallo v. Amoco Corp.</i> , 102 F.3d 918 (7th Cir. 1996) .....	12
<i>Halpin v. W.W. Grainger, Inc.</i> , 962 F.2d 685 (7th Cir. 1992) .....	7
<i>Metropolitan Life Insurance Co. v. Glenn</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2343 (2008) .....	3, 5, 6
<i>Oliver v. Coca-Cola Co.</i> , 546 F.3d 1353 (11th Cir. 2008) .....	6, 9
<i>Pakovich v. Broadspire Services, Inc.</i> , 535 F.3d 601 (7th Cir. 2008) .....	6, 9
<i>Sullivan v. Sullivan</i> , 12 N.W.2d 148 (Neb. 1943) .....	5

#### TREATISES

III William F. Fratcher, <i>Scott on Trusts</i> (4th ed. 1988) .....	4
